
http://www.cvtdbus.org/ Cache Valley Transit District
754 West 600 North 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Logan, UT 84321

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Logan, UT 4,986,849 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 80028 Fares and Directly Generated $205,952 3.7%

44 Square Miles 1,533,185 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $3,376,783 60.9%

94,983 Population 5,659 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

311 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,733 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,964,183 35.4%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Utah Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $5,546,918 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
33 Square Miles 947,773 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

95,500 Population 64,335 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $20,079 27.9%

22 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

34 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $51,832 72.1%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $71,911 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $3,692,455 66.6%

Demand Response 5                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,124,568 20.3%

Bus 17                            -                               $0 $6,363 $20,058 $45,490 $71,911 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 22                            -                               $0 $6,363 $20,058 $45,490 $71,911 Other Operating Expenses $729,895 13.2%

Total Operating Expenses $5,546,918 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 3.7% Local Funds: 60.9% Federal Assistance: 35.4% Local Funds: 27.9% Federal Assistance: 72.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $987,425 $0 $0 128,613 26,092 128,614 11,183 0.0 8 5 37.5% 3.9

Bus $4,559,493 $0 $71,911 4,858,236 1,507,093 819,159 53,152 0.0 26 17 34.6% 8.0

Total $5,546,918 $0 $71,911 4,986,849 1,533,185 947,773 64,335 0.0 34 22 35.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.68 $88.30 Demand Response $7.68 $37.84 0.2 2.3

Bus $5.57 $85.78 Bus $0.94 $3.03 1.8 28.4

Total $5.85 $86.22 Total $1.11 $3.62 1.6 23.8

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $4.24 $4.26 # $4.78 # $5.02 # $5.04 # $5.57 Demand Response 2006: 4.24 2007: 4.26 2008: 4.67 2009: 4.78 2010: 4.88 2011: 5.02 2012: 4.93 2013: 5.04 2014: 5.2 2015: 5.57

OE/PMT $0.58 $0.52 # $0.50 # $0.62 # $0.72 # $0.94 2006: .58 2007: .52 2008: .51 2009: .5 2010: .55 2011: .62 2012: .64 2013: .72 2014: .84 2015: .94

UPT/VRM 2.30 2.32 # 2.59 # 2.40 # 2.08 # 1.84 2006: 2.3 2007: 2.32 2008: 2.52 2009: 2.59 2010: 2.44 2011: 2.4 2012: 2.29 2013: 2.08 2014: 1.93 2015: 1.84

OE/VRM $7.36 $6.79 # $6.59 # $6.37 # $6.54 # $7.68 2006: 7.36 2007: 6.79 2008: 7.13 2009: 6.59 2010: 6.19 2011: 6.37 2012: 6.83 2013: 6.54 2014: 6.85 2015: 7.68

OE/PMT $7.15 $6.93 # $6.76 # $6.47 # $6.54 # $7.68 2006: 7.15 2007: 6.93 2008: 7.12 2009: 6.76 2010: 6.89 2011: 6.47 2012: 6.81 2013: 6.54 2014: 6.84 2015: 7.68

UPT/VRM 0.26 0.25 # 0.24 # 0.21 # 0.21 # 0.20 2006: .26 2007: .25 2008: .25 2009: .24 2010: .22 2011: .21 2012: .22 2013: .21 2014: .2 2015: .2

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

3.7%

60.9%

35.4%

27.9%

72.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.cvtdbus.org/

