http://www.cvtdbus.org/ 754 West 600 North Logan, UT 84321

## Cache Valley Transit District 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census S		Service Co	Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operatir	g Funds Expended		Operating Fu	nding Sourc
Logan, UT			4,986,849 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 80028			Fares and Directly Generated		3.7%		
44 Square Miles 94,983 Population		1,533,185 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 5,659 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds		\$3,376,783	60.9%		
										\$0	0.0%	35.4%	3.7
311 Pop. Rank out	t of 498 UZAs		verage Saturday U						Federal Assistance	\$1,964,183	35.4%		
Other UZAs Served		A 0	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips									
0 Utah Non-UZA								Total Op	erating Funds Expended	\$5,546,918	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capit	pital Funds Expended			
33 Square Miles 95,500 Population		947,773 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%		60.9%
		64,335 A	enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$20,079	27.9%			
		22 V	ehicles Operated in	Maximum Service (	VOMS)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		34 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)				Federal Assistance	\$51,832	72.1%		
												Capital Fundi	ng Sources
	Vahialaa O		Modal Charac	teristics				Total	Capital Funds Expended	\$71,911	100.0%		
Modal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximum			llee	s of Capital Fun	de			Summary of Opera	ting Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and		Facilities and		Summary of Operation		ang Expenses (OE)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$3.692.455	66.6%	72.1%	
Demand Response	5	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$1,124,568	20.3%	<	
Bus	17		\$0	\$6,363	\$20.058	\$45,490	\$71.911		ased Transportation	\$0	0.0%		27.9%
Total	22		\$0	\$6.363	\$20.058	\$45,490	\$71.911		Operating Expenses	\$729.895	13.2%		
								т	otal Operating Expenses	\$5,546,918	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE	Cash Expenditures	\$0			
								Purch	ased Transportation				
								(R	eported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guide	vav Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directio		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	erage Fleet
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route M			Sc	are Vehicles Ac	
Demand Response	\$987,425	\$0	\$0	128,613	26,092	128,614	11,183		0.0 8	5		37.5%	3.9
Bus	\$4,559,493	\$0	\$71,911	4,858,236	1,507,093	819,159	53,152		0.0 26	17		34.6%	8.0
Total	\$5,546,918	\$0	\$71,911	4,986,849	1,533,185	947,773	64,335		0.0 34	22		35.3%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Ef	ectiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		Operating Expenses per	Unlinked		Unlinke	ed Trips per
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
Demand Response		\$7.68		\$88.30		Demand Response		\$7.68	\$37.84		0.2		2.3
Bus		\$5.57		\$85.78		Bus		\$0.94	\$3.03		1.8		28.4
Total		\$5.85		\$86.22		Total		\$1.11	\$3.62		1.6		23.8
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Exp Mile: Bus			r Passenger Mile:		ger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Ve e Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Res				Operating Expense p Demand R				
5.00	\$1.00	200		3.00		\$10.00	Mile. Demand Resp	\$10	00	0.30		ic. Demand Respo	
4.00	\$0.60			2.00		\$8.00		\$8	00	0.20			
2.00	\$0.40			1.00		\$4.00		\$4	00	0.10			
	\$0.20			0.00		\$2.00		\$2	00				

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.